900263661 08/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/11/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emmis Operating Company		08/14/2013	COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tagstation, LLC		
Street Address:	One Emmis Plaza, 40 Monument Circle		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46204		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85955727	
Serial Number:	85389886	NEXTRADIO
Serial Number:	85013415	TAGSTATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172373900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 237-3800

Email: jtragesser@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joel E. Tragesser

Address Line 1: PO Box 44961, 201 N Illinois St, #1900
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46244-0961

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0101264/0607576

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0272

\$90.00 8595572

900263661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel E. Tragesser	
Signature:	/Joel E. Tragesser/	
Date:	08/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment - EOC to Tagstation#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - EOC to Tagstation#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - EOC to Tagstation#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0273

SERVICE MARK/TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Emmis Operating Company, an Indiana company, having a current address of 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted the service marks/trademarks set forth below (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks"):

U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Applications/Registrations

Mark	Serial No. Reg. No.	Filing Date Reg. Date	GoodeServices
NEXTRADIO & DESIGN	85/955,727 International Reg. #1169585 (Australia, Germany, Mexico and UK)	10 Jun 2013	Computer application software for mobile phones, tablets, vehicle dashboard receivers, desktop computers, laptops, and handheld computers, namely, software for use in connection with digital radio broadcasting, in International Cl. 9.
NEXTRADIO	85/389,886 4,280,450 International Reg. #1168687 (Australia, Germany, Mexico and UK)	4 Aug 2011 22 Jan 2013	Computer application software for mobile phones, vehicle dashboard receivers, desktop computers, laptops and handheld computers, namely, software for use in connection with digital radio broadcasting, in International Cl. 9.
TAGSTATION	85/013,415 3,921,206	14 Apr 2010 15 Feb 2011	Providing temporary use of non- downloadable software for sound and music recognition and purchasing, in International Cl. 42.

Foreign Trademark/Service Mark Applications/Registrations

Mark Serial Nov Filing Date: George Serio Reg. No Reg. Date	Courtes Courtes
tablets, vehicle receivers, designation in the computers, and the computers, and for use in computers.	nobile phones, le dashboard ktop computers, kandheld imely, software nection with moadcasting, in

TRADEMARK REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0274

Mads	Startati No./. Reg. No.	Filling Date/ Reg. Date	Goods/Sarvicas	Country
NEXTRADIO	840582960	18 Jul 2013	Computer application software for mobile phones, tablets, vehicle dashboard receivers, desktop computers, laptops, and handheld computers, namely, software for use in connection with digital radio broadcasting, in International Cl. 9.	Brazil
NEXTRADIO & DESIGN	1,635,278	10 Jul 2013	Computer application software for mobile phones, tablets, vehicle dashboard receivers, desktop computers, laptops, and handheld computers, namely, software for use in connection with digital radio broadcasting, in International Cl. 9.	Canada
NEXTRADIO	1,635,277	10 Jul 2013	Computer application software for mobile phones, tablets, vehicle dashboard receivers, desktop computers, laptops, and handheld computers, namely, software for use in connection with digital radio broadcasting, in International Cl. 9.	Canada

WHEREAS, Tagstation, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, having offices at One Emmis Plaza, 40 Monument Circle, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, the goodwill associated therewith, any existing registrations, pending applications and resulting registrations therefor, and all claims and rights to sue for and collect damages by reason of infringement of the Trademarks to the extent relating to any period on or after the effective date.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, as well as the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, and the good will of the business symbolized thereby, to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

This Service Mark/Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor and Assignee, their respective licensees, successors, heirs, and assigns. In this connection, the rights herein granted to Assignee shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, her licensees, successors, heirs and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document effective as of July 11, 2013.

EMMIS OPERATING COMPANY, ASSIGNOR By: Printed: J. Scott Enright Executive Vice President. General Counsel and Secretary STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF Marion Ss: Before me a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>>この計 単いにわす</u>, the <u>とり このいる</u>のf Emmis Operating Company, who acknowledged that Emmis Operating Company is the owner of the trademarks/service marks which are the subject of this Assignment and acknowledges that he is authorized to sign this Service Mark/Trademark Assignment on behalf of Emmis Operating Company. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 14 day of 444. 2013. SCAN PURICE SOME SERVICE SOME S

County of Residence

My Commission Expires: